
M J M  B U I L D I N G
VALUE-ADD OR OWNER-USER OPPORTUNITY WITH IN-PLACE CASH FLOW, 

EMBEDDED RENT GROWTH, AND LEASE FLEXIBILITY
3202-3228 McDOUGALL AVE, EVERET T, WA 98201  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/kU83TCFMPxEuFCBM8
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BROWN RETAIL GROUP OF MARCUS & MILLICHAP has been 
selected to exclusively market for sale a compelling Owner-User 
or Value-Add investment opportunity in Everett, Washington. 
The Property is currently occupied by two major tenants, each 
with lease provisions allowing termination on 180 days’ notice, 
providing a future owner with exceptional flexibility to maintain 
existing income, reposition the asset, or ultimately occupy the 
building as an owner-user. Offered at $160/SF, the Property 
presents a compelling entry point relative to replacement cost and 
comparable Everett assets. The offering reflects a 5.55% going-
in cap rate, increasing to a 6.30% true in-place cap rate beginning 
January 1, 2027. Additionally, current rents of approximately $9.72/
SF remain well below estimated market rents of approximately $12–
$14/SF, providing embedded rent growth and supporting long-
term NOI expansion. The Property is zoned Mixed Urban (MU), one 
of Everett’s most flexible and desirable zoning designations. MU 
zoning allows for a broad range of uses, including commercial, office, 
residential, and mixed-use development, enhancing intrinsic value 
and positioning the asset to evolve alongside Everett’s continued 
urban growth. Strategically located along Everett’s primary north–
south corridor with immediate access to Interstate 5, the Property 
benefits from strong visibility, excellent regional connectivity, and 
commuter accessibility. The surrounding trade area is supported 
by affluent demographics, with a population exceeding 132,000 
residents within a five-mile radius and average household incomes 
in excess of $102,000, providing a strong economic foundation 
that supports tenant demand and long-term income durability. 
The Property also benefits from its location in Washington State, 
which offers no personal income tax, enhancing after-tax returns 
for both investors and owner-users.

I N V E S T M E N T  
OV E RV I E W

E V E R E T T  
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L I B R A RY 
K I N EC T  @ 

B ROA DWAY
A PTS .
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P R I M E  D OW N TOW N  E V E R E T T  LO C AT I O N 
Surrounded by dense residential development, major civic anchors, 
and walkable amenities—including Angel of the Winds Arena, 
Providence Medical, and the Everett Library—the property is ideally 
positioned for long-term tenant demand and redevelopment upside.



OWNER-USER OR VALUE-ADD 
OPPORTUNITY

HIGHLY FLEXIBLE MIXED URBAN 
(MU) ZONING

ATTRACTIVE BASIS WITH 
IMMEDIATE CASH FLOW AND 

NEAR-TERM UPSIDE

The Property offers a rare combination 
of in-place cash flow and near-term 

control, making it well suited for both 
investors and owner-users. Each of 

the two tenants has lease provisions 
allowing for termination with 180 days 
notice, providing a future owner with 

the flexibility to maintain income, 
reposition the asset, or occupy the 

building.

The Property is zoned Mixed Urban 
(MU), one of Everett’s most versatile 

zoning designations. MU zoning allows 
for a wide range of uses including 

commercial, office, residential, and 
mixed-use development, positioning 

the asset for long-term redevelopment 
or intensification. This zoning materially 
enhances the Property’s intrinsic value 

and provides a hedge against market 
cycles by allowing the site to evolve 
alongside Everett’s continued urban 

growth.

Offered at approximately $160/SF , 
the Property presents a compelling 
entry point relative to replacement 

cost and comparable Everett assets. 
The offering reflects a 5.55% going-

in cap rate, increasing to a 6.30% true 
in-place cap rate beginning January 
1, 2027. Additionally, current rents 
of approximately $9.72/SF remain 

well below estimated market rents of 
approximately $12–$14/SF, providing 

embedded rent growth and supporting 
durable NOI expansion.

I N V E S T M E N T  H I G H L I G H T S

EXCEPTIONALLY LOCATED WITH 
IMMEDIATE I-5 ACCESS

STRONG, AFFLUENT 
DEMOGRAPHICS

WASHINGTON STATE – NO 
PERSONAL INCOME TAX

Strategically located along Everett’s 
primary north–south corridor with 
immediate access to Interstate 5, 

the Property offers exceptional 
connectivity and commuter 

accessibility. This high-barrier location 
supports long-term tenant demand, 

visibility, and continued urban infill 
growth.

Within a 5-mile radius, the Property 
is anchored by a population of over 

132,000 residents with average 
household incomes exceeding 

$102,000, supporting sustained 
tenant demand and long-term income 

durability.

Located in Washington State, the 
Property benefits from a no personal 
income tax environment, enhancing 

after-tax returns for investors and 
owner-users alike.

I N V E S T M E N T  H I G H L I G H T S
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P ROP E RT Y  OV E RV I E W

Location

Property Street Address 3202-3228 McDougall Ave

City, State, Zip Everett WA, 98201

Parcel Numbers
004390-762-017-00, 
004390-762-020-00, 
004390-762-029-00

Product Type Industrial 

Zoning MU - Mixed Urban

Building Size

Rentable Building Area 43,334 SF

Occupancy 100%

Land Area (SF) 47,915 SF ( 1.10 Acres)

Building Features

Year Built 1955, 1962, 1978; Renovated 1988

Loading Capacity 1 Dock High, 12 Grade-Level

Building Height 18’ - 22'

Clear Height 16’ - 20'

Parking 25 Stalls

Sprinklers Yes

Construction Overview

Construction Concrete Block

Power 3p Heavy 

Pricing

List Price $6,950,000 

Cap Rate (1/2027) 6.30%

Price Per Square Foot $160
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• P RO P E RT Y  OV E RV I E W

• F E AT U R E D  T E N A N TS

P R O P E R T Y  S U M M A R Y

02.



JMC Cabinets & Interiors is a family-owned business based 
in Everett, Washington, specializing in custom cabinetry and 
interior solutions for the Western Washington residential 
market. Established in 1987, the company brings over 30 years 
of craftsmanship and industry expertise to homebuilders and 
homeowners seeking high-quality, tailored interiors. Known 
for its reliability, precision, and personal service, JMC has 
built a longstanding reputation as a trusted partner in the 
region’s residential construction landscape.

W. W. Wells Millwork is a family-owned commercial millwork 
and custom cabinetry company headquartered in Everett, 
Washington. Founded over 60 years ago, the company 
draws on decades of experience to deliver architecturally 
driven millwork and casework solutions for high-profile 
clients including Google, Microsoft, Amazon, Starbucks, 
and UW Medicine. W. W. Wells Millwork’s experienced 
team of professionals are recognized for their precision 
craftsmanship, collaborative approach, and commitment to 
excellence across the Pacific Northwest.

VIEW WEBSITE
VIEW WEBSITE

$ 5 M +  I N  
T E N A N T 

I M P ROV E M E N TS

2 2 , 3 8 0  S F
O CC U P I E D

3 0 +  Y E A R  
T R AC K  

R ECO R D

1 1 . 9 %  AV E R AG E 
A N N UA L 

I N C R E A S E

1 6 , 4 3 4  S F 
O CC U P I E D

3 0 +  Y E A R  
T R AC K  

R ECO R D
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https://jmccabs.com/
https://wellsmillwork.com/


PAC I F I C  AV E

P RO P O S E D 
L I N K  L I G H T 
R A I L  STAT I O N

E V E R E T T 
STAT I O N
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•  P RO P E RT Y  F I N A N C I A L S 

•  P R I C I N G  D E TA I L S

F I N A N C I A L  S U M M A R Y

03.

WITH NEW 
AMBULATORY 

SURGERY CENTER

OPENS 2027 
NEW STADIUM & 

OUTDOOR EVENT 
CENTER

S U R RO U N D E D  BY  K E Y  A M E N I T I E S  A N D  I N F R A ST R U C T U R E 
The property is positioned steps from Everett Station, the proposed 
Link light rail stop, and major national retailers—benefiting from 
long-term transit investment, tenant convenience, and future foot 
traffic tied to the new AquaSox stadium opening in 2027.
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R E N T  ROL L
AS OF JANUARY 2026

Te n a n t  N a m e Su i te S q u a re 
Fe e t

L e a s e 
C o m m .

L e a s e
E x p.

A n n u a l
Re n t /Sf

To t a l
Re n t /M o .

To t a l
Re n t / Yr.

L e a s e
Ty p e N o te s

JMC Cabinets A 15,480 1/1/25 12/31/29 $9.72 $12,539 $150,468 NNN 1, 1-year

Wells Millwork B 21,480 1/1/25 12/31/29 $9.72 $17,399 $208,788 NNN 1, 1-year

Easide Truck Bay 1 Storage 1 2,000 1/1/25 MTM $6.12 $1,020 $12,240 Gross -

New Tenant Bay 2 Storage 2 700 2/1/26 MTM $6.86 $400 $4,800 Gross -

WW Wells Bay 3 Storage 3 900 1/1/25 12/31/29 $8.75 $656 $7,875 Gross -

Triton Storage Storage 4, 5, 6, 7 800 1/1/25 MTM $11.16 $744 $8,928 Gross -

JMC Storage Storage 8 200 1/1/25 12/31/29 $11.72 $195 $2,344 Gross -

JMC Cabinets 
Showroom Showroom / Yard 500 1/1/25 12/31/29 $19.44 $810 $9,720 Gross -

Total 42,060 $9.63 $33,764 $405,163

OP E R AT I N G  DATA
Income Current Per SF

Scheduled Base Rental Income 405,163 9.63 
Expense Reimbursement Income

CAM 20,928 0.50 
Insurance 6,757 0.16 
Real Estate Taxes 49,890 1.19 

Total Reimbursement Income $77,575 8 0 . 1 % $1.84 
Effective Gross Revenue $482,738 $11.48 

Operating Expenses Current Per SF

CAM
Repairs & Maintenance 18,131 0.43 
Supplies 394 0.01 
Utilities 2,402 0.06 

Insurance 6,757 0.16 
Real Estate Taxes 49,890 1.19 
Management Fee 19,310 4.0% 0.46 
Total Expenses $96,884 $2.30 
Expenses as % of EGR 20.1%
Net Operating Income $385,853 $9.17 

Notes

[1] All NNN Expenses reimbursed by NNN tenants - excluding 
management fee.

[2] Per Property Manager's annualized Jan - Oct 2025 P&L.

[3] 2025 Property Taxes per Snohomish County Assessor.

[4] Management Fee 4% of EGI.
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P R I C I N G  DE TA I L S
Income Year 1

Base Rental Income $405,163 

Reimbursement Income 19.1% $77,575 

Potential Gross Revenue $482,738 

Less: Operating Expenses 20.1% ($96,884)

Net Operating Income $385,853 

Operating Expenses Year 1

CAMS $20,928 

Insurance $6,757 

Real Estate Taxes $49,890 

Management Fee $19,310 

Total Expenses $96,884 

Expenses Per Foot $2.30 

The Property

Price $6,950,000 

Cap Rate (1/2027) 6.30%

Price/SF $160

Gross Leasable Area (GLA) 42,060 SF

Lot Size 1.10 Acres

Suites 8

Occupancy 100%

Year Built 1980

Acquisition Financing

Lender Bank or Credit Union

Rate 5.75% - 6.00%

Term 5, 7, or 10 Years Fixed

Amortization 25 - 30 Years

Loan to Value 45%

•  L O C A L  D E M O G R A P H I C S

•  M A J O R  N E A R B Y  D E V E L O P M E N T S

•  K E Y  E C O N O M I C  D R I V E R S

•  R E G I O N A L  M A P  &  D R I V E  T I M E S

•  L I G H T  R A I L  E X P A N S I O N

M A R K E T  O V E R V I E W

04.



$ 10 8 , 9 5 3 
AV E R AG E 

H H  I N CO M E

$ 9 2 , 0 6 2 
M E D I A N  

H H  I N CO M E

$ 4 3 , 2 3 1 
P E R  C A P I TA  

I N CO M E

I N CO M E  BY  H O U S E H O L D

$ 2 0 0 , 0 0 0 +

< 2 0

$ 1 5 0 k   -   $ 2 0 0 k

2 0 - 3 4

$ 1 0 0 k   -   1 5 0 k

3 5 - 3 9

$ 7 5 k   -   $ 1 0 0 k

4 0 - 4 9

$ 5 0 k   -   $ 7 5 k

5 0 - 6 4

$ 3 5 k   -   $ 5 0 k

6 5 +

5  M I L E  R A D I U S

5

THE  
OFFERING

AG E

H O U S E H O L D S

2 0 2 4  E ST I M AT E 5 1 , 9 8 9

2 0 2 9  P ROJ EC T E D 5 3 , 7 0 7

D E M O G R A P H I C S  S U P P O RT I N G  STA B I L I T Y 
Above-average income, strong population density, 
and five-year growth trends support long-term 
tenant and labor demand.

L O C A L  DE M O G R A P H I C S
5 - M I L E  R A D I U S

Everett

Lake Stevens

Port Gardner

SnohomishPaine Field Intl. 
Airport

AQ UA S OX  S TA D I U M  &  
E V E N T  C E N T E R

        •  ESTIMATED COST: $82M

        •  SEATING CAPACITY: 3,500

        •  BRAND-NEW OUTDOOR EVENT SPACE

        •  DELIVERY TARGET: 2027 

3027 BROADWAY, EVERETT, WA

K A I S E R  A M B U L AT ORY  
S U RG E RY  C E N T E R

        •  154,000 SF

        •  700-STALL GARAGE

        •  SUPPORTS 20+ MEDICAL SPECIALTIES

        •  OPENED: JUNE 2025 

2903 PACIFIC AVE, EVERETT, WA

0.2 MILES 
FROM THE OFFERING

0.5 MILES 
FROM THE OFFERING
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P O P U L AT I O N

2 0 2 4  TOTA L  P O P U L AT I O N 3 3 6 , 8 7 1

2 0 2 9  P ROJ EC T E D  P O P U L AT I O N 3 5 8 , 3 7 3

DAY T I M E  P O P U L AT I O N 5 0 5 , 6 6 8

I M M E D I AT E  A R E A  DE V E L OP M E N T S
T R A N S FO R M I N G  T H E  B ROA DWAY  CO R R I D O R



K I N E C T  @  B ROA DWAY  
A PA RT M E N T S

        •  140 UNITS

        •  140,000 SF GBA

        •  DELIVERED: SEPTEMBER 2020

3214 BROADWAY AVE, EVERETT, WA

PHASE I:  

A N DY ’ S  P L AC E

•  82 UNITS | 46,877 SF

•  DELIVERED: 2021

3301 LOMBARD AVE, EVERETT, WA

PHASE II:  

M A RC  H E A L I N G  
C E N T E R
•  72,000 SF COMMUNITY CARE FACILITY

•  EST. DELIVERY: SUMMER 2025

2020 33RD ST, EVERETT, WA

PHASE III:  

P R I M A RY  C A R E / 
B E H AV I OR A L  H E A LT H 
C L I N I C
•  ~100,000 SF

•  DELIVERY TBD

B ROA DWAY  C A M P U S  R E DE V E L OP M E N T  P RO J E C T

0.2 MILES 
FROM THE OFFERING

ACROSS THE STREET 
FROM THE OFFERING

F I S H E R M A N ’ S  H A R B OR
MIXED-USE WATERFRONT DESTINATION

          660 RESIDENTIAL UNITS

          63,000 SF RETAIL & RESTAURANTS

          447,500 SF OFFICE

          2 HOTELS
 
1520 MARINE VIEW DR, EVERETT, WA

OVAT I ON  AT  PA I N E  F I E L D
          222 UNITS
          222,000 SF GBA
          DELIVERED JANUARY 2025
12025–12026 HWY 99, EVERETT, WA

L I G H T  R A I L  E X PA N S I ON  &  Z ON I N G                  	

          6–7 NEW STATIONS

          OPENING: 2037–2041
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M AJ OR  N E A R BY  DE V E L OP M E N T S
S H A P I N G  T H E  R EG I O N ’S  G ROW T H  T R A J EC TO RY



PA I N E  F I E L D  M A S T E R  P L A N 
PROJECTED 4.3M ANNUAL PASSENGERS BY 2040

          TERMINAL EXPANSION: +200,000 SF

          RUNWAY & TAXIWAY ENHANCEMENTS

          6-LEVEL PARKING GARAGE

          $297M INVESTMENT (FAA, PRIVATE, LOCAL)

P O S I T I O N E D  W I T H I N  A  H I G H - G ROW T H  CO R R I D O R 
Major nearby developments, including waterfront, multifamily, 
and transit projects, are reshaping the regional landscape. 
This forward-looking growth enhances long-term asset value, 
supports tenant demand, and reinforces Everett’s trajectory 
as an expanding commercial hub.

300K+ VISITORS
FUTURE OF FLIGHT MUSEUM YEARLY

DIRECT FLIGHTS
TO MAJOR WEST COAST CITIES

WORLD’S LARGEST BUILDING
BOEING’S EVERETT FACTORY

THOUSANDS OF JOBS
IN AEROSPACE & HOSPITALITY

K E Y  E C ON OM I C  DR I V E R S

8.1 MILES 
FROM THE OFFERING
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PA I N E  F I E L D
AV I AT I O N  &  A E RO S PAC E  A N C H O R  
FO R  S N O H O M I S H  CO U N T Y

Paine Field is a vital regional hub 
supporting commercial air travel, 
tourism, and aerospace manufacturing. 
In addition to serving key West Coast 
destinations, it’s home to Boeing’s 
Everett Factory—where 747, 767, 
777, and 787 aircraft are assembled—
powering one of the world’s largest 
aerospace ecosystems.

1M+
ANNUAL PASSENGERS SINCE 2019



90

520

PAINE FIELD 
11 MIN | 8.1 MILES

PORT OF EVERETT 
9 MIN | 2.7 MILES

SEATAC AIRPORT 
50 MIN | 41.5 MILES

REDMOND: 37 MIN | 26.6 MILES

BELLEVUE: 38 MIN | 29.1 MILES

EVERETT: 3 MIN | 0.5 MILES

405

SEATTLE: 40 MIN | 28.8 MILES

P ROX I M I T Y  TO  M A J O R  E M P LOY E RS  &  J O B  H U B S 
Immediate access to leading tech, logistics, and 
aerospace employers supports strong labor accessibility, 
tenant appeal, and long-term market positioning.

R E G I ONA L  M A P  &
DR I V E  T I M E S

5

THE  
OFFERING

ST R AT EG I C  ACC E S S  TO  R EG I O N A L  D R I V E RS 
Access to critical infrastructure—including Paine Field and the Port of 
Everett—positions the property to benefit from regional employment, 
aerospace and logistics demand, and long-term industrial growth 
across Snohomish County.

2.7 MILES 
FROM THE OFFERING
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P ORT  OF  E V E R E T T
M A R I T I M E  &  T R A D E  H U B  
O F  S N O H O M I S H  CO U N T Y

The Port of Everett is a dynamic deep-
water seaport driving more than $30 
billion in annual trade. It serves as a vital 
logistics hub for aerospace, maritime, and 
manufacturing sectors. 

In addition to cargo operations, the 
Port is actively expanding its industrial 
footprint, enhancing regional supply 
chains and attracting investment through 
redevelopment projects that support job 
creation and commercial growth.

$30B+ TRADE VALUE 
ANNUAL CARGO THROUGHPUT 
SUPPORTING GLOBAL COMMERCE

45,000+ CONTAINERS
TEUs HANDLED PER YEAR

35,000+ JOBS SUPPORTED
IN MARITIME, LOGISTICS, AND TRADE 
INDUSTRIES

ACTIVE REDEVELOPMENT
INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL  
EXPANSION PROJECTS

AEROSPACE SUPPLY CHAIN
KEY GATEWAY FOR BOEING  
COMPONENT SHIPMENTS



Tacoma

Seattle

Bellevue

Issaquah

Redmond

Everett

Ballard

Lynnwood

Federal Way

Des Moines

Angle Lake

SeaTac Airport

2032

2026

2041

2041

2041
20252039

2037SOUND TRANSIT 3 
LINK LIGHT RAIL
EXPANSION MAP

SOUNDER TRAIN LINE

THE  
OFFERING

I N F R A ST R U C T U R E  D R I V I N G  LO N G -T E R M  VA LU E 

Long-term infrastructure projects like the Everett Link 
are catalysts for urban growth, often driving increased 
property values, higher tenant demand, and stronger 
market resiliency in emerging submarkets.

E V E R E T T  L I N K  L I G H T 
R A I L  E X PA N S I ON

V E RSAT I L E  LOA D I N G  W I T H  1 3  S E RV I C E  D O O RS 
Twelve grade-level doors and one dock-high door are 
positioned along the front and rear of the building—offering 
flexible, in-and-out access for tenant operations, deliveries, 
and service needs.
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6 – 7  N E W  STAT I O N S  CO N N EC T I N G 
E V E R E T T  TO  S E AT T L E  BY  2 0 4 1

The Everett Link Extension—currently 
in planning—will add 16 miles of light rail 
with up to 7 new stations, connecting the 
Everett area directly to Seattle, SeaTac, 
and beyond. Scheduled to open between 
2037 and 2041, this major infrastructure 
investment reflects the long-term 
growth trajectory of the region and 
is expected to dramatically improve 
accessibility for residents, businesses, 
and future tenants.

Once completed, the closest station to 
the property will offer direct connections 
to Seattle and the broader Puget Sound 
corridor via high-frequency light rail.

REDUCED  
CONGESTION

REGIONAL COMMUTER 
ACCESS

SUPPORTS HOUSING  
& JOB GROWTH



CO N F I D E N T I A L I T Y  &  D I S C L A I M E R

The information contained in this Offering Memorandum  is proprietary and strictly 
confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Marcus 
& Millichap and should not be made available to any other person or entity without 
the written consent of Marcus & Millichap. This Offering Memorandum has been 
prepared to provide summary, unverified information to prospective purchasers, 
and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The 
information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence 
investigation. Marcus & Millichap has not made any investigation, and makes no 
warranty or representation, with respect to the income or expenses for the subject 
property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size 
and square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence 
of contaminating substances, PCB’s or asbestos, the compliance with State and 
Federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or the 
financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or 
intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. 

The information contained in this Offering Memorandum has been obtained from 
sources we believe to be reliable; however, Marcus & Millichap has not verified, and 
will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Marcus & Millichap 
conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty 
or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the 
information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to 
verify all of the information set forth herein.   
 
N O N - E N D O RS E M E N T  N OT I C E 
 
Marcus & Millichap is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any 
commercial tenant or lessee identified in this Offering Memorandum. The presence 
of any corporation’s logo or name is not intended to indicate or imply affiliation 
with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of Marcus & Millichap, 
its affiliates or subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or commercial listing 
of Marcus & Millichap, and is solely included for the purpose of providing tenant 
lessee information about this listing to prospective customers.  

A L L  P RO P E RT Y  S H OW I N G S  A R E  BY  A P P O I N TM E N T  O N LY.  P L E A S E 
CO N S U LT  YO U R  M A RC U S  &  M I L L I C H A P  AG E N T  FO R  M O R E  D E TA I L S .  

This information has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, but we 
make no representations or warranties, express or implied, as to the accuracy of 
the information. References to square footage or age are approximate. Buyer must 
verify the information and bears all risk for any inaccuracies. Marcus & Millichap is 
a service mark of Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. © 2025 
Marcus & Millichap.  All rights reserved.
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